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(mc@amandfm.com); cathompson@anaheim.net (cathompson@anaheim.net);
cathompson@anaheim.net (cathompson@anaheim.net); pauldonahue@ieece.org
(pauldonahue@ieee.org); kholmes@trane.com (kholmes@trane.com);
wylier@beutlercorp.com (wylier@beutlercorp.com); michael@rockwood-
consulting.com (michael@rockwood-consulting.com); jerry. mix@wattstopper.com
(jerry mix@wattstopper.com); mjberm@davisenergy.com
(mjberm@davisenergy.com); tlindl@keyesandfox.com (tlindl@keyesandfox.com);
mlowder@rcrenet.org (mlowder@rcrenet.org); susan.preston@calcefangelfund.com
(susan.preston@calcefangelfund.com); jay@trealestate.net (jay@trealestate.net);
acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com
(Melissa.Hovsepian@sce.com); nao@cpuc.ca.gov (nao@cpuc.ca.gov); Choudhuri,
Saipriya (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=S1C7);
1an.kalin@poweradvocate.com (ian.kalin@poweradvocate.com);
jpaul@naturener.net (jpaul@naturener.net); aayala@amonix.com
(aayala@amonix.com); braun@braunlegal.com (braun@braunlegal.com); Reilly,
Brooke A (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BARI1); Vanko, Maria
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MNVA); jvandalen@calpine.com
(jvandalen(@calpine.com); jim@govlaw.com (jim@govlaw.com);
MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com
(MaryTuckerConsulting@mindspring.com); aecaonline@gmail.com
(accaonline@gmail.com); onmyers@gmail.com (onmyers@gmail.com);

Rebecca. Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com (Rebecca.Meiers-DePastino@SCE.com);
susan.rudolph@calpine.com (susan.rudolph@calpine.com);

JWaen@MarinEnergy Authority.org (JWaen@MarinEnergy Authority.org);
chestonem@sharpec.com (chestonem@sharpec.com); as2@cpuc.ca.gov
(as2@cpuc.ca.gov); lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com
(lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com); cleni@energy.state.ca.us

(cleni@energy .state.ca.us); dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us

(dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us); lgonzale@energy .state.ca.us

(Igonzale@energy .state.ca.us); meredith lamey@transcanada.com
(meredith_lamey@transcanada.com); mark.thompson@powerex.com
(mark.thompson@powerex.com); mpryor{@energy.state.ca.us

(mpryor@energy .state.ca.us); pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us

(pdoughma@energy .state.ca.us); gherrera@energy .state.ca.us

(gherrera@energy .state.ca.us); kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us

(kzocchet@energy .state.ca.us); claufenb@energy .state.ca.us

(claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); rmiller@energy .state.ca.us

(rmiller@energy .state.ca.us); hraitt@energy .state.ca.us (hraitt@energy .state.ca.us);
spillott@capitalpower.com (spillott@capitalpower.com); Bawa, Niki
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(niki.bawa@cpuc.ca.gov); jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us

(jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us); jmcmahon@8760energy.com
(jmcmahon@8760energy.com); jzr@cpuc.ca.gov (jzr@cpuc.ca.gov);
mpo@cpuc.ca.gov (mpo@cpuc.ca.gov); jmh@cpuc.ca.gov (jmh@cpuc.ca.gov);
dbp@cpuc.ca.gov (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); mjaske@energy .state.ca.us
(mjaske@energy .state.ca.us); psd@cpuc.ca.gov (psd@cpuc.ca.gov);
svn@cpuc.ca.gov (svn@cpuc.ca.gov); clu@cpuc.ca.gov (clu@cpuc.ca.gov);
jm3@cpuc.ca.gov (jm3@cpuc.ca.gov); nlr@cpuc.ca.gov (nlr@cpuc.ca.gov);
mjs@cpuc.ca.gov (mjs@cpuc.ca.gov); SMK@cpuc.ca.gov (SMK@cpuc.ca.gov);
jf2@cpuc.ca.gov (j{2@cpuc.ca.gov); kwh@cpuc.ca.gov (kwh@cpuc.ca.gov);
ctd@cpuc.ca.gov (ctd@cpuc.ca.gov); wtr@cpuc.ca.gov (wtr@cpuc.ca.gov);
kar@cpuc.ca.gov (kar@cpuc.ca.gov); tbo@cpuc.ca.gov (tbo@cpuc.ca.gov);
meb@cpuc.ca.gov (meb@cpuc.ca.gov); dsc@cpuc.ca.gov (dsc@cpuc.ca.gov);
jls@cpuc.ca.gov (jls@cpuc.ca.gov); 1ak@cpuc.ca.gov (iak@cpuc.ca.gov);
aes@cpuc.ca.gov (aes@cpuc.ca.gov); nil@cpuc.ca.gov (nil@cpuc.ca.gov);
TRH@cpuc.ca.gov (TRH@cpuc.ca.gov); mrl@cpuc.ca.gov (mrl@cpuc.ca.gov);
ys2@cpuc.ca.gov (ys2@cpuc.ca.gov); CNL@cpuc.ca.gov (CNL@cpuc.ca.gov);
jaa@cpuc.ca.gov (Jaa@cpuc.ca.gov); jnr@cpuc.ca.gov (jnr@cpuc.ca.gov);
bwm@cpuc.ca.gov (bwm@cpuc.ca.gov); rmd@cpuc.ca.gov (rmd@cpuc.ca.gov);
jpo@cpuc.ca.gov (jpo@cpuc.ca.gov); kho@cpuc.ca.gov (kho@cpuc.ca.gov);
mc3@cpuc.ca.gov (mc3@cpuc.ca.gov); rmm@cpuc.ca.gov (rmm(@cpuc.ca.gov);
gbarkalo@energy .state.ca.us (gbarkalo@energy state.ca.us); th3@cpuc.ca.gov
(rb3@cpuc.ca.gov); as6@cpuc.ca.gov (as6@cpuc.ca.gov); mm2(@cpuc.ca.gov
(mm2@cpuc.ca.gov); JHaile@energy.ca.gov (JHaile@energy.ca.gov)

Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov);
Cc: Rogers, Nika (nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov);
Paull, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe
(chloe lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov);
Abhulimen, Joseph A. (joseph.abhulimen@cpuc.ca.gov); Walker, Cynthia
(cynthia.walker@cpuc.ca.gov); Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Gatchalian,
Honesto (honesto.gatchalian@cpuc.ca.gov); McKenzie, Mary F.
(mary.mckenzie@cpuc.ca.gov); Salinas, Maria (maria.salinas@cpuc.ca.gov);
mcaulson@semprautilities.com (mcaulson@semprautilities.com); Mulligan, Jack M.
(jack.mulligan@cpuc.ca.gov); Ballesteros, Shivani N
(SBallesteros@semprautilities.com)

Bcec:
Subject: Notice: Protest Period for SDG&E AL 2258-E is reopened

Parties to San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) Advice Letter 2258-E and 2258-E-A:

On February 24, 2012, the Division of Ratepayer Advocates (DRA) requested that Energy Division
reopen the protest period for SDG&E Advice Letter 2258-E. Per DRA's request, Energy Division is
reopening the protest period.

Pursuant to General Order 96-B, Section 7.5.1, protests are limited to the substance of the supplement.
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Protests are t0 be submitted no later than March 9, 2012. Replies are to be submitted no later
than March 16, 2012.

From: Miley, Matt

Sent: Thursday, February 23, 2012 6:07 PM

To: Douglas, Paul; Gatchalian, Honesto; Salinas, Maria; Lee, Cheryl

Cc: Lee, Diana; Shmidt, Yuliya; Rogers, Nika; Siao, David; McKenzie, Mary F.; Paull, Karen P.; Walker,
Cynthia; Abhulimen, Joseph A.; Lukins, Chloe

Subject: Request to Reopen Protest Period - AL 2258-E-A (Supplemental to AL 2258-E)

Energy Division,

Per page 3 of the attached SDG&E supplemental filing to AL 2258-E, DRA respectfully
requests that Energy Division issue a Notice that reopens the protest period for AL
2258-E. If this request is granted, please specify the date on which the reopened
protest period will close.

Thank you,

Matt Miley

Staff Counsel

Division of Ratepayer Advocates
California Public Utilities Commission
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94102

(415) 703-3066

mmzedcpuc.ca.gov

SB GT&S 0221768



